No. 228/2017 Market Data Dissemination Agreement - Introduction of the Information Product "Eurex® Retail Europe" as of 1 August 2017, free trial until 31 December 2017

20 July 2017

Dear Sir or Madam,

On 1 August 2017, Deutsche Börse - Market Data + Services will be launching the Information Product "Eurex® Retail Europe" (CEF Product ID 5888).

This Information Product is designed especially for private investors and includes i.a. Mini-DAX® Futures, STOXX® 600 Europe Derivatives and Equity Derivatives. The real-time information covers last traded price, best bid, best ask and volumes (Level 1).

Private investors will be able to test and use the information free of charge until 31 December 2017.

As of 1 January 2018, monthly data fees of 1 euro per Access ID will be charged. Distribution Licence Fees will not be applied.

The Eurex data will continue to be available in the Information Products "Eurex®", "Eurex® ultra" and "Eurex® Order by Order".

As of today, the updated price lists are available for download on www.mds.deutsche-boerse.com at "Data services" > "Real-time market data" > "Agreements".

If you have any questions concerning the Market Data Dissemination Agreement, please contact Market Data + Services at tel. +49-(0) 69-2 11-1 34 40 or via e-mail to: mds.frontoffice@deutsche-boerse.com.

Sincerely,

ppa. Dr. Hartmut Graf
Executive Director Market Data + Services

ppa. Karen Lenz Director Market Data + Services